

Order Dated 27.01.15

No step is taken due to cease work of the Local Bar Association.

No P.Ws. No S/R. No RTM.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Fix 27.04.2015 for evidence of Gopal Ch. Chandra (GDA) before charge.

Sd/
Melissa Gurung
A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.