

NGR 524/2009

Order dated. 23-03-2022

The case record is put up by petition.

A bail application has been filed on behalf of the accused persons namely, Jagannath Khara and Chandana Khara. The accused persons are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Heard both sides over bail application.

The conduct of the accused persons are not satisfactory at all. It appears that already W.P.A has been issued against the accused persons. However, considering the bailable nature of the offence alleged, the accused persons each may find bail of Rs. 1500/- with one R.S. of like nature, i.d. to J/C.

If on bail 27-04-2022 for appearance.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.