

NGR 524 of 2009

Order dated 17-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is absent by petition.

Ld. APP is present .

No witness is present as summons were not issued on last date.

Issue summons upon P.R.W. 5 Laxmi Kanra and P.R.W. 2 Putul Kanra.

This is a very old case.

Issue fresh summons upon csws.

BC II to ensure that the summons will be issued as this is a very old case.

To 13-02-2026 for evidence of PRW 2 and 5.

B.C II to comply.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O Code WB01106